RESOLUTION 1994-31

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING BUDGET AMENDMENTS TO
THE COUNTY HIGHWAY FUND FOR THE FISCAL YEAR
ENDING JUNE 30, 1994.

WHEREAS, certain events have occurred requiring
adjustments in the 1993-94 Highway Fund budget. Fund #131

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of County
Commissioners of WeakKey County, Tennessee assembled in

regular session on this the 18th day of April, 1994, that;

SECTION 1. The Highway Fund is hereby amended as follows:

Account # Account Name Approved Budget Amended

62000-143 Equipment Operators 371,954.00 55,000.00 426,954.00

63100-399 Other Contracted Serv. 82,000.00 44,000.00 126,000.00
(Mowing)

68000-705 Bridge Construction 1,065,530.00 (99,000.00) 966,530.00

SECTION 2. BE IT RESOLVED, that all resolutions of the Board
of County Commissioners of Weakley County, Tennessee, which are in
conflict with this resolution are hereby repented.

SECTION 3. BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that this resolution take
effect from and after its passage, the public welfare requiring it.
This resolution shall be spread upon the minutes of the Board of
County Commissioners.

PURSUANT TO THE RULES OF THE COMMISSION, THIS RESOLUTION IS
SPONSORED BY THE FOLLOWING MEMBERS OF THE WEAKLEY COUNTY BOARD OF
COMMISSIONERS:

Py 73 v//z/&j, 2/

ACKNOWLEDGED AND APPROVED:

(il (LA,

CHAIRMAN, BUDGET COMMITTEE/

Motion mady by Commissioner Joe Brasher that the foregoing
amendments be approved. Second by Commissioner J. T. Walker .
Upon being put to a roll call vote, motion carried .
ATTESTE

X?E §72f// __Eaﬁﬁi—EiEEK

RRY/KILLEBREW
COUNTY EXECUTIVE




